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Pilon, Janet

Subject: MZO

From: Irene Schieberl  
Sent: Monday, February 3, 2025 10:25 PM 
To: mailto:clerk@hamilton.ca; Office of the Mayor <mailto:OfficeoŌhe.Mayor@hamilton.ca>; Wilson, Maureen 
<mailto:Maureen.Wilson@hamilton.ca>; Kroetsch, Cameron <mailto:Cameron.Kroetsch@hamilton.ca>; Nann, Nrinder 
<mailto:Nrinder.Nann@hamilton.ca>; Hwang, Tammy <mailto:Tammy.Hwang@hamilton.ca>; Francis, MaƩ 
<mailto:MaƩ.Francis@hamilton.ca>; Jackson, Tom <mailto:Tom.Jackson@hamilton.ca>; Pauls, Esther 
<mailto:Esther.Pauls@hamilton.ca>; Danko, John‐Paul <mailto:John‐Paul.Danko@hamilton.ca>; Clark, Brad 
<mailto:Brad.Clark@hamilton.ca>; Beaƫe, Jeff <mailto:Jeff.Beaƫe@hamilton.ca>; Tadeson, Mark 
<mailto:Mark.Tadeson@hamilton.ca>; Cassar, Craig <mailto:Craig.Cassar@hamilton.ca>; Wilson, Alex 
<mailto:Alex.Wilson@hamilton.ca>; Spadafora, Mike <mailto:Mike.Spadafora@hamilton.ca>; McMeekin, Ted 
<mailto:Ted.McMeekin@hamilton.ca> 
Subject: MZO 

I live in Ward 7.   
Hamilton Planning staff recommend Councillors reject the MZO for dozens of reasons listed in thehƩps://pub‐
hamilton.escribemeeƟngs.com/filestream.ashx?DocumentId=436021on the Feb 4, 2025 Planning CommiƩee 
hƩps://pub‐hamilton.escribemeeƟngs.com/MeeƟng.aspx?Id=46d9fedc‐b937‐4864‐80fd‐
ad362cf4859b&Agenda=Merged&lang=English&Item=30&Tab=aƩachments.  I ask you to please  strongly and 
unanimously reject the MZO.  I am sure I speak for the  vast majority of residents. 

Irene Schieberl 
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